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Y O U R  R I G H T S

You have a r ight  to feel  safe 
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You also have a r ight  to l ive somewhere that
doesn' t  have violence, abuse, or
discrimination  

Discr iminat ion is when someone treats you
di f ferent ly because of  your age, disabi l i ty ,
gender,  re l ig ion,  sexual  preference or something
else you can' t  change

Interact ion respects your r ights,  and wants
you to l ive in an environment f ree f rom any
violence, abuse, or discr iminat ion
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H O W  I N T E R A C T I O N
W I L L  R E S P O N D ?

I f  there is a s i tuat ion that has caused harm to
you, Interact ion wi l l  respond to i t
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Interact ion has clear processes in place
that wi l l  handle incidents

Staff  who are working with you wi l l  report  the
incident to management 

Incidents means an event or s i tuat ion
where something negat ive has happened
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I N C I D E N T
M A N A G E M E N T

I f  there is an incident,  staf f  are required to
complete an incident form
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To f i l l  out  the form, staf f  may ask you for
informat ion about the incident

What happened
If  there are any in jur ies 
Your contact  detai ls 

The informat ion can be about:

Staf f  want as much informat ion as you can
give so we can help you 
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I N C I D E N T
M A N A G E M E N T

Sometimes the staf f  wi l l  contact  your fami ly
or guardian to te l l  them about the incident,  i f
you consent
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This depends on the ser iousness of  the
incident,  and whether we need to
invest igate i t  fur ther

Staf f  wi l l  d iscuss the ways they wi l l  respond
to the incident wi th you

asking you for feedback
changing how you receive support  to keep
you safe
making an appointment wi th your GP or
special ist

Sometimes this can look l ike:
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R E P O R T A B L E
I N C I D E N T S  

Reportable Incidents are ser ious incidents
which can resul t  in harm to you. Staf f  wi l l
fo l low guidel ines and report  i t  to the NDIS
Qual i ty and Safeguards Commission
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Death of  a part ic ipant
Abuse of  a part ic ipant 
Unlawful  sexual  or  physical  contact  wi th
a part ic ipant 
The use of  a restrictive practice
without consent 

Examples of  reportable incidents are:

Restr ict ive pract ices are not al lowing
someone to do something for their  own safety

For example,  i f  someone keeps hurt ing
themselves, i t  may be required to put a
restr ict ive pract ice in place to keep them
safe
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R E P O R T A B L E
I N C I D E N T S
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I f  there is a reportable incident,  Interact ion
may need to conduct an invest igat ion to
work out what happened and how to avoid
i t  happening again

Interact ion might also have to report  i t  to
SafeWork NSW, or the pol ice i f  re levant  

Al l  incidents and related records wi l l  be kept  
conf ident ia l  

Sometimes the staf f  wi l l  contact  your fami ly
or guardian to te l l  them about the incident,  i f
you consent
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